Canwest - Federal Government
CANWEST - FEDERAL GOVERNMENT

1. AGREE SUMMARY TABLE (Strongly/Somewhat agree)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base

Detailed tables

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1000 805 195 87 182 391 333 166 269 447
Weighted Base 1000 784 216 136* 315 326 211 195 298 385
1) Stephen Harper and the
Conservatives are doing a good job of
managing the issues that are most 531 408 123 78 185 173 85 92 181 195
important to Canadians and should 53% 52% 57% 58% 59% 53% 40% 47% 61% 51%
continue to govern = E = Gl
2) If elected, Michael Ignatieff and the
Liberals would do a better job than
Stephen Harper and the Conservatives 392 317 75 46 112 118 114 81 107 164
of managing the issues that are most 39% 40% 35% 34% 36% 36% 54% 42% 36% 43%
important to Canadians CDE
3) Michael Ignatieff and the Liberal 398 334 64 48 115 114 120 84 112 166
Party of Canada would be a good 40% 43% 30% 35% 36% 35% 57% 43% 37% 43%
government for Canada B CDE
4) Our Parliament isn't working 530 409 121 60 167 184 116 101 172 206

53% 52% 56% 44% 53% 56% 55% 52% 58% 53%

C
5) It's time to clear the air with an 357 287 70 59 125 107 62 91 105 130
election 36% 37% 32% 43% 40% 33% 29% 47% 35% 34%
F F HI

Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express

FINAL DATA

Table: 1



Canwest - Federal Government
CANWEST - FEDERAL GOVERNMENT

1. DISAGREE SUMMARY TABLE (Somewhat/Strongly disagree)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base

Detailed tables

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1000 805 195 87 182 391 333 166 269 447
Weighted Base 1000 784 216 136* 315 326 211 195 298 385
1) Stephen Harper and the
Conservatives are doing a good job of
managing the issues that are most 431 342 89 53 115 140 121 96 111 179
important to Canadians and should 43% 44% 41% 39% 36% 43% 58% 49% 37% 46%
continue to govern CDE H H
2) If elected, Michael Ignatieff and the
Liberals would do a better job than
Stephen Harper and the Conservatives 524 396 128 75 174 180 86 101 165 199
of managing the issues that are most 52% 51% 59% 55% 55% 55% 41% 52% 55% 52%
important to Canadians A F = =
3) Michael Ignatieff and the Liberal 513 384 130 75 172 176 81 96 161 194
Party of Canada would be a good 51% 49% 60% 55% 55% 54% 38% 49% 54% 50%
government for Canada A F = F
4) Our Parliament isn't working 414 332 83 61 133 127 89 83 109 168

41% 42% 38% 45% 42% 39% 42% 43% 37% 44%
5) It's time to clear the air with an 600 462 138 69 175 204 144 97 182 244
election 60% 59% 64% 51% 56% 63% 68% 50% 61% 63%

CD G G

Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express

FINAL DATA
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Canwest - Federal Government
CANWEST - FEDERAL GOVERNMENT

1. Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with this statement: 1) Stephen Harper and the Conservatives are

doing a good job of managing the issues that are most important to Canadians and should continue to govern ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base

Unweighted Base

1000

805

182

391

166

269

447

Weighted Base

Strongly agree

4%

4%

20% 18% 25% 26% 22% 19% 12% 19% 22% 17%
A F F F

Somewhat agree 336 267 69 43 116 111 61 55 115 131
34% 34% 32% 32% 37% 34% 29% 28% 39% 34%

Somewhat disagree 205 161 44 24 44 79 57 35 52 96
21% 21% 20% 18% 14% 24% 27% 18% 17% 25%

D D H

Strongly disagree 226 181 45 28 71 61 64 61 59 83
23% 23% 21% 21% 22% 19% 30% 31% 20% 22%

E HI
Don't know/Refused 38 34 4 5 15 12 4 7 6 11

Agree (Top2Box)
53% 52% 57% 58% 59% 53% 40% 47% 61% 51%
F F F Gl
Disagree (Low2Box) 431 342 89 53 115 140 121 96 111 179
43% 44% 41% 39% 36% 43% 58% 49% 37% 46%
CDE H H

Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express
FINAL DATA

Detailed tables
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Canwest - Federal Government
CANWEST - FEDERAL GOVERNMENT

1. Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with this statement: 2) If elected, Michael Ignatieff and the Liberals
would do a better job than Stephen Harper and the Conservatives of managing the issues that are most important to Canadians?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base

Unweighted Base

1000

805

195

182

391

166

269

447

Weighted Base

Strongly agree

8%

9%

9%

9%

13% 14% 11% 13% 10% 12% 20% 16% 12% 14%

DE
Somewhat agree 260 209 51 29 80 79 72 51 73 109
26% 27% 24% 21% 26% 24% 34% 26% 24% 28%

CE
Somewhat disagree 200 155 45 24 63 69 41 29 60 92
20% 20% 21% 18% 20% 21% 19% 15% 20% 24%
G
Strongly disagree 324 241 83 51 111 111 45 72 105 108
32% 31% 39% 38% 35% 34% 21% 37% 35% 28%

F F F |

Don't know/Refused 84 71 13 15 28 28 11 12 26 22

9%

6%

Agree (Top2Box)
39% 40% 35% 34% 36% 36% 54% 42% 36% 43%
CDE
Disagree (Low2Box) 524 396 128 75 174 180 86 101 165 199
52% 51% 59% 55% 55% 55% 41% 52% 55% 52%
A F F F

Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express
FINAL DATA
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Table: 4



Canwest - Federal Government

CANWEST - FEDERAL GOVERNMENT

1. Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with this statement: 3) Michael Ignatieff and the Liberal Party of
Canada would be a good government for Canada ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base

Unweighted Base

1000

805

195

182

391

166

269

447

Weighted Base

Strongly agree

Agree (Top2Box)

12% 13% 11% 8% 13% 11% 18% 10% 13% 13%

CE
Somewhat agree 275 235 40 38 75 79 83 65 72 115
27% 30% 19% 28% 24% 24% 39% 34% 24% 30%

B DE
Somewhat disagree 208 160 49 30 65 71 42 38 60 94
21% 20% 23% 22% 21% 22% 20% 20% 20% 24%
Strongly disagree 305 224 81 45 106 105 39 58 101 100
30% 29% 37% 33% 34% 32% 18% 30% 34% 26%

A F F F |
Don't know/Refused 89 66 23 13 28 35 10 15 26 26
9% 8% 10% 9% 9% 11% 5% 8% 9% 7%
F

40% 43% 30% 35% 36% 35% 57% 43% 37% 43%
B CDE
Disagree (Low2Box) 513 384 130 75 172 176 81 96 161 194
51% 49% 60% 55% 55% 54% 38% 49% 54% 50%
A F F F

Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express
FINAL DATA

Detailed tables
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Canwest - Federal Government
CANWEST - FEDERAL GOVERNMENT

1. Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with this statement: 4) Our Parliament isn't working ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base

Detailed tables

Agree (Top2Box)

Unweighted Base 1000 805 195 87 182 391 333 166 269 447
Weighted Base
Strongly agree

21% 21% 22% 23% 18% 26% 18% 24% 24% 20%

F
Somewhat agree 319 245 74 28 110 100 78 55 102 130
32% 31% 34% 21% 35% 31% 37% 28% 34% 34%
C C

Somewhat disagree 258 211 48 28 87 78 61 41 70 117

26% 27% 22% 20% 28% 24% 29% 21% 23% 30%

G

Strongly disagree 156 121 35 34 46 49 28 42 39 51

16% 15% 16% 25% 15% 15% 13% 22% 13% 13%

DEF HI
Don't know/Refused 55 43 12 15 15 15 6 11 17 11
6% 6% 5% 11% 5% 5% 3% 6% 6% 3%
EF

53% 52% 56% 44% 53% 56% 55% 52% 58% 53%

C
Disagree (Low2Box) 414 332 83 61 133 127 89 83 109 168
41% 42% 38% 45% 42% 39% 42% 43% 37% 44%

Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express
FINAL DATA



Canwest - Federal Government
CANWEST - FEDERAL GOVERNMENT

Detailed tables

1. Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with this statement: 5) It's time to clear the air with an election ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base

Unweighted Base 1000 805 195 87 182 391 333 166 269 447
Weighted Base
Strongly agree

16% 17% 14% 23% 16% 16% 13% 24% 18% 14%

F |

Somewhat agree 192 152 40 27 75 55 35 44 51 78

19% 19% 19% 20% 24% 17% 16% 22% 17% 20%

Somewhat disagree 155 125 30 8 51 50 45 30 47 65

16% 16% 14% 6% 16% 15% 22% 15% 16% 17%

C C CE

Strongly disagree 445 337 108 61 124 154 99 67 135 180

44% 43% 50% 45% 39% 47% 47% 34% 45% 47%

G G

Don't know/Refused 43 35 8 8 14 14 5 7 11 11

4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3%

Agree (Top2Box)
36% 37% 32% 43% 40% 33% 29% 47% 35% 34%
F F HI
Disagree (Low2Box) 600 462 138 69 175 204 144 97 182 244
60% 59% 64% 51% 56% 63% 68% 50% 61% 63%
CD G G

Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express
FINAL DATA



